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Product Information
Model Number: _______________________________

Manufactured Date: ____________________________

Product Registration
Please fill in the above information. The model number and 
the manufactured date are located on a label on the bottom 
of the newborn seat.

To register your product please visit: 
www.nunababy.com 
Click the “Register Gear” link on the homepage.

Warranty
We have purposely designed our high-quality products so 
that they can grow with both your child and your family. 
Because we stand by our product, our gear is covered by a 
custom warranty per product, starting from the day it was 
purchased. Please have the proof of purchase, model number 
and manufactured in date available when you contact us.

For warranty information please visit:  
www.nunababy.com 
Click the “Warranty” link on the homepage.

Contact 
For replacement parts, service, or additional warranty 
questions, please contact our customer service department 
info@nunababy.com 
www.nunababy.com
In the United Kingdom: 
infouk@nunababy.com 
www.nunababy.com

NUNA International B.V. 
Van der Valk Boumanweg 178 C 
2352JD Leiderdorp 
The Netherlands

Child Usage Requirements
This newborn seat is suitable for use with children who meet 
the following requirements:
Weight: Up to 9kg
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WARNING
Always secure infant in the restraint system 
provided.
It is dangerous to use this ZAAZ newborn seat on 
an elevated surface, e.g. a table.
Only use on a firm, leveled, and dry surface.
The ZAAZ newborn seat is used for babies from 
birth to 6 months old (approximately 0-9kg). 
This ZAAZ newborn seat is not intended for 
prolonged periods of sleeping.
The bottom of the ZAAZ newborn seat should be 
inspected regularly for signs of damage and wear.
This ZAAZ newborn seat does not  
replace a cot or a bed. Should your child need to 
sleep, place your child in a suitable cot or bed. 
When placing the child in the ZAAZ newborn seat, 
ALWAYS place child on their back with the child’s 
head higher than their body or feet.
DO NOT use if any part of the ZAAZ newborn seat 
is broken, torn or missing.
DO NOT let other children play near the ZAAZ 
newborn seat without an adult's supervision. 
DO NOT use the ZAAZ newborn seat once your 
child can sit unaided, roll over and who can push 
itself up on its hands and knees.

DO NOT place the ZAAZ newborn seat near an 
open fire or other source of strong heat. 
DO NOT use accessories or replacement parts 
other than those provided by the manufacturer. 
DO NOT use or add any mattress other than the 
one supplied with the ZAAZ newborn seat.
NEVER leave the child unattended. 
NEVER use the ZAAZ newborn seat as a means to 
transport an infant in a motor vehicle.
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1 Seat pad

2 Release Button

3  Latch Indicator  
(4 pieces)

4 Crotch Cover

5 Head Support 

4

3

2

1 5

Product Use
Note: The ZAAZ newborn seat can be used alone or as an 
accessory with the ZAAZ high chair.

Install the ZAAZ newborn seat
1 -  The ZAAZ newborn seat can be used alone. Never use 

on a soft surface (bed, sofa, cushion), as seat may tip 
over and cause suffocation.

2 -  When used with the ZAAZ high chair, please remove the 
armbar (1), buckle up the buckle on the ZAAZ high chair 
and adjust the harnesses to its longest. (2) 
Make sure the buckles and the waist harnesses are 
properly placed on and stay within the seat cushion of 
ZAAZ high chair. Do not allow the waist harnesses to 
cross over the seat cushion of ZAAZ high chair. (2)

3 -  The ZAAZ newborn seat attaches to both sides of the 
ZAAZ high chair seat. (3)

4 -  When attaching the ZAAZ newborn seat to the ZAAZ 
high chair, listen for a click. (4)

When the ZAAZ newborn seat 4 indicators show green, 
this means it is installed correctly. Red means it is installed 
incorrectly. (4)-1

If the 4 indicators show red, please push the ZAAZ newborn 
seat toward the ZAAZ high chair seat pad then downward 
until the 4 indicators show green. 

Pull up on the ZAAZ newborn seat to be sure it is securely 
latched onto the ZAAZ high chair.

Parts List
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Adjust the Harness Restraint and Buckle
1 -  Open the crotch cover. (5)

2 -  To release the buckle, push on the “Nuna” button at the 
center and remove the two clips. (6)

3 -  Place the baby in the ZAAZ newborn seat.

4 -  To lock the harness, insert each clip into the buckle and 
listen for a click. (7)

5 -  Always secure the infant in the restraint system 
provided. (8)

 Move the adjuster to adjust the webbing length to fit 
your child snugly. (8)-1

Detach the ZAAZ newborn seat 
1 -  Press the release buttons on both sides of the ZAAZ 

newborn seat to remove it from the ZAAZ high chair. (9)

DO NOT detach the ZAAZ newborn seat from the ZAAZ high 
chair while it is in use.

Detach Seat Pad
1 -  Remove the head support. (10) 

2 -  Open the buckle and pass the waist belt and crotch belt 
through the slots on the seat pad. (11)

3 -  Remove the seat pad. (12)

4 -  To reassemble the seat pad, reverse above steps.

Cleaning and Maintenance
Wash the seat pad head support and crotch cover with cold 
water and mild detergent.

DO NOT iron the seat pad.

DO NOT bleach or dry clean the seat pad.

DO NOT use undiluted neutral detergent, gasoline or other  
solvents to wash the ZAAZ newborn seat. It may cause  
damage.

Use only mild detergent, water and a soft cloth to clean the 
seat shell.

DO NOT twist the seat pad with great force to dry. This may 
wrinkle the seat pad.

Hang dry the seat pad in the shade.

If not in use for a long period of time, put the ZAAZ newborn 
seat in a cool, dry place and somewhere your child cannot 
access.

To clean the buckle: rinse using warm water. DO NOT use 
any soaps, solvents or lubricants. Using anything other than 
water can cause the buckle to dysfunction.

NUNA International B.V. Nuna and all associated logos are trademarks. 
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Contact 
Pour des informations sur les pièces de rechange, le service 
ou des questions supplémentaires sur la garantie, veuillez 
contacter notre service client.
info@nunababy.com 
www.nunababy.com

Exigences d’utilisation 
par les enfants
Cette siège pour Nouveau-Nés est adaptée à une utilisation 
avec des enfants qui respectent les exigences suivantes:
Poids : Jusqu’à 9 kg

Informations sur le produit
Numéro de modèle : ____________________________

Date de Fabrication : ___________________________

Enregistrement du produit
Veuillez remplir les informations ci-dessus. Le numéro de 
modèle et la date de fabrication se situent sur une étiquette 
sur la siège pour nouveau-Nés.

Pour enregistrer votre produit, veuillez vous rendre sur le site 
suivant : 
www.nunababy.com 
Cliquez sur le lien « Enregistrer un équipement » dans la 
page d'accueil

Garantie 
Nous avons conçu spécialement nos produits de haute 
qualité afin qu’ils puissent accompagner le développement 
de votre enfant et de votre famille. Nous soutenons 
notre produit en couvrant notre matériel par une garantie 
personnalisée, commençant le jour de son achat. Ayez 
la preuve d’achat, le numéro de modèle et la date de 
fabrication à votre disposition lorsque vous nous contactez.

Pour des informations sur la garantie, veuillez visiter :  
www.nunababy.com 
Cliquez sur le lien « Garantie » dans la page d'accueil
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 AVERTISSEMENTS
Ne l'utilisez pas si des pièces du siège pour 
nouveau-nés ZAAZ sont cassées, abimées ou 
manquantes.
Le siège pour nouveau-nés ZAAZ est adapté aux 
bébés de la naissance jusqu'à 6 mois (environ 0 à 
9 kg).
Ne laissez jamais l'enfant sans surveillance.
Attachez toujours l'enfant dans le système de 
retenue fourni.
Utilisez-le uniquement sur une surface ferme, 
horizontale et sèche.
Ne laissez pas d'autres enfants jouer près du 
siège pour nouveau-nés ZAAZ sans la surveillance 
d'un adulte.
N'utilisez JAMAIS le siège pour nouveau-nés 
ZAAZ pour transporter un enfant dans un véhicule 
motorisé.
Ce produit ne doit PAS être utilisé pour le sommeil 
prolongé.
N'utilisez pas le siège pour nouveau-nés ZAAZ 
une fois que votre enfant peut s'asseoir sans aide, 
se retourner et peut se redresser sur ses mains et 
ses genoux.
Ne placez pas le siège pour nouveau-nés ZAAZ à 
proximité d'un feu ouvert ou d'une autre source de 
forte chaleur.

Lors du placement de l'enfant dans le siège pour 
nouveau-nés ZAAZ, placez TOUJOURS l'enfant 
sur le dos avec la tête de l'enfant plus haute que 
son corps ou ses pieds.
Utilisez uniquement les pièces de rechange 
fournies ou approuvées par le fabricant.
Le fond du siège pour nouveau-nés ZAAZ doit être 
inspecté régulièrement pour détecter des signes 
de dommages et d'usure.
Ce siège pour nouveaux-nés ZAAZ n'est pas 
conçu pour des périodes de sommeil prolongées.
N'utilisez pas d'accessoires ou de pièces de 
remplacement autres que ceux fournis par le 
fabricant.
Ce siège pour nouveaux-nés ZAAZ ne remplace 
pas un lit. Si votre enfant a besoin de dormir, 
placez-le dans un landau ou un lit adapté.
Il est dangereux d'utiliser le siège pour nouveaux-
nés ZAAZ sur une surface élevée, comme une 
table.
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1 Coussin de siège

2  Bouton de 
déverrouillage

3  Indicateur de 
verrouillage

4  Protection pour 
l'entrejambe

5 Support de tête

Liste des Pièces Utilisation du produit
Remarque : Le siège pour nouveau-nés ZAAZ peut être 
utilisé seul ou comme accessoire avec la chaise haute ZAAZ

Installer le siège pour nouveau-nés ZAAZ
1  - Le siège pour nouveau-nés ZAAZ peut être utilisé seul.

Ne l'utilisez jamais sur une surface souple (lit, canapé, 
coussin) car le siège peut basculer et provoquer un 
étouffement.

2 - En cas d'utilisation avec la chaise haute ZAAZ, veuillez 
retirer la barre de retenue (1) et , fermer la boucle sur 
la chaise haute ZAAZ et adjuster les harnais à sa plus 
longue. (2) 
Assurez-vous que les boucles et les harnais de taille sont 
correctement placés sur et restent dans le coussin de la 
chaise haute ZAAZ. Ne laissez pas les harnais de taille à 
franchir sur le coussin de la chaise haute ZAAZ. (2)

3 - Le siège pour nouveaux-nés ZAAZ se fixe aux deux 
côtés de la chaise haute ZAAZ. (3)

4 - Lors de la fixation du siège pour nouveau-nés ZAAZ à la 
chaise haute ZAAZ, assurez-vous d'entendre un déclic. (4)

Si les 4 indicateurs du siège pour nouveau-nés ZAAZ 
sont verts, cela signifie qu'il est installé correctement. 
L'indicateur rouge signifie qu'il n'est pas installé 
correctement. (4)-1

Si l'indicateur est rouge, veuillez pousser le siège pour 
nouveaux-nés ZAAZ vers le coussin de siège de la chaise 
haute ZAAZ puis vers le bas jusqu'à ce que l'indicateur soit 
vert.

Tirez sur le siège pour nouveau-nés ZAAZ pour vous assurer 
qu'il est bien verrouillé sur la chaise haute ZAAZ.

4

3

2

1 5
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Régler le harnais de retenue et la boucle
1 - Ouvrez la protection pour l'entrejambe. (5)

2 - Pour déverrouiller la boucle, appuyez sur le bouton  
« Nuna » au centre et retirez les deux attaches. (6)

3 - Placez le bébé dans le siège pour nouveau-nés ZAAZ. 

4 - Pour verrouiller le harnais, insérez chaque attache dans 
la boucle et assurez-vous d'entendre un déclic. (7)

5 - Attachez toujours l'enfant dans le système de retenue 
fourni. (8)

 Déplacez le dispositif de réglage pour ajuster la 
longueur de la sangle afin qu'elle s'adapte parfaitement 
à votre enfant. (8)-1

Détacher le siège pour nouveau-nés ZAAZ 
1 - Appuyez sur les boutons de déverrouillage des deux 

côtés du siège pour nouveau-nés ZAAZ pour le retirer 
de la chaise haute ZAAZ. (9)

NE détachez pas le siège pour nouveau-nés ZAAZ de la 
chaise haute ZAAZ pendant qu'il est utilisé.

Détacher le Support de Siège
1 - Retirez le support de tête. (10) 

2 - Ouvrez la boucle et passez la sangle ventrale et la sangle 
d'entrejambe par les fentes du coussin de siège. (11)

3 - Retirez le coussin de siège. (12)

4 - Pour remonter le coussin de siège, inversez les étapes 
ci-dessus.

Nettoyage et Maintenance
Lavez le coussin de siège, le support de tête et la protection 
pour l'entrejambe avec de l'eau froide et un détergent doux.

NE pas repasser le coussin de siège.

NE pas utiliser de javel ni nettoyer le coussin de siège à sec.

N'utilisez pas de détergents neutres non dilués, d'essence 
ni d'autres solvants pour laver le siège pour nouveau-nés 
ZAAZ. Cela peut causer des dommages.

Utilisez uniquement du détergent doux, de l'eau et un 
chiffon doux pour nettoyer la coque du siège.

NE tordez pas le coussin de siège avec trop de de force pour 
le faire sécher. Cela peut froisser le coussin de siège.

Suspendez le coussin de siège à l'ombre pour le faire sécher.

SI vous ne l'utilisez pas pendant une longue période, mettez 
le siège pour nouveau-nés ZAAZ dans un endroit frais et 
sec, auquel votre enfant ne peut pas accéder.

Pour nettoyer la boucle : rincez à l'eau chaude. N'utilisez 
PAS de savon, de solvant ni de lubrifiant. Le fait 
d'utiliser autre chose que de l'eau peut entraîner un 
dysfonctionnement de la boucle.

NUNA International B.V.
Nuna et tous les logos associés sont des marques commerciales.
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Anforderungen an die 
Nutzung mit Kind
Dieser neugeborenen-sitz eignet sich für Kinder, die 
folgende Anforderungen erfüllen:
Gewicht: bis zu 9 kg

Produktinformationen
Modellnummer: _______________________________

Fertigungsdatum: _____________________________

Produktregistrierung Sämtliche  
Bitte tragen Sie die obigen Informationen ein. 
Modellnummer und Fertigungsdatum befindet sich auf 
einem Schild an der Unterseite des neugeborenen-sitz.

Bitte registrieren Sie Ihr Produkt unter: 
www.nunababy.com 
Klicken Sie auf der Startseite auf den  
„Ausrüstung registrieren“-Link.

Garantie 
Wir haben unsere hochwertigen Produkte so entwickelt, 
dass Sie mit Ihrem Kind und Ihrer Familie wachsen. Da wir 
uns durch unsere Produkte hervorheben, ist unser Sortiment 
je nach Produkt durch eine angepasste Garantie ab 
Kaufdatum abgedeckt. Bitte halten Sie bei Kontaktaufnahme 
mit uns Kaufbeleg, Modellnummer und Fertigungsdatum 
bereit.

Garantieinformationen finden Sie unter:  
www.nunababy.com 
Klicken Sie auf der Startseite auf den „Garantie“-Link.

Kontakt 
Wenden Sie sich für Ersatzteile, Service und weitere 
Garantiefragen an unseren Kundendienst.

info@nunababy.com 
www.nunababy.com
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 WARNHINWEISE
Nicht verwenden, wenn ein Teil des ZAAZ-
Neugeborenen-Sitzes gebrochen oder gerissen ist 
bzw. fehlt.
Der ZAAZ-Neugeborenen-Sitz ist für Babys ab 
der Geburt bis zu einem Alter von 6 Monaten 
vorgesehen (von 0 bis etwa 9 kg).
Lassen Sie Ihr Kind niemals unbeaufsichtigt 
zurück.
Sichern Sie das Kind immer im vorhandenen 
Rückhaltesystem.
Nur auf festem, ebenerdigem und trockenem 
Untergrund verwenden.
Achten Sie darauf, dass andere Kinder ohne 
Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen nicht in der Nähe des 
ZAAZ-Neugeborenen-Sitzes spielen.
Verwenden Sie den ZAAZ-Neugeborenen-
Sitz NIEMALS zum Befördern des Kindes in 
Kraftfahrzeugen.
Dieses Produkt eignet sich NICHT für längeres 
Schlafen.
Verwenden Sie den ZAAZ-Neugeborenensitz nicht 
mehr, sobald Ihr Kind selbständig sitzen, sich 
drehen und/oder mit Händen und Knien abstützen 
kann.
Stellen Sie den ZAAZ-Neugeborenen-Sitz nicht 
in der Nähe von offenem Flammen oder anderen 
Hitzequellen auf.

Legen Sie das Kind IMMER auf dem Rücken in den 
ZAAZ-Neugeborenen-Sitz, achten Sie darauf, dass 
der Kopf höher als Rumpf und Füße liegt.
Verwenden Sie nur mitgelieferte oder vom 
Hersteller zugelassene Ersatzteile.
Die Unterseite des ZAAZ-Neugeborenen-Sitzes 
sollte regelmäßig auf Beschädigungen und 
Abnutzungserscheinungen geprüft werden.
Dieser ZAAZ-Neugeborenen-Sitz eignet sich nicht 
für längeres Schlafen.
Verwenden Sie nur Zubehör- oder Ersatzteile, die 
vom Hersteller bereitgestellt werden.
Dieser ZAAZ-Neugeborenen-Sitz ist kein Ersatz 
für ein Gitter- bzw. Babybett. 
Sollte Ihr Kind Schlaf brauchen, legen Sie es in ein 
geeignetes Gitter- oder Kinderbett.
Es ist gefährlich, den ZAAZ-Neugeborenen-Sitz 
auf eine erhöhte Fläche, wie z. B. einen Tisch, zu 
stellen.
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1 Sitzkissen

2 Freigabeknopf

3 Verschlussanzeige

4 Schrittabdeckung

5 Kopfstütze

Teileliste Produkt verwenden
Hinweis: Der ZAAZ-Neugeborenen-Sitz kann eigenständig 
oder als Zubehör mit dem ZAAZ-Hochstuhl verwendet 
werden.

ZAAZ-Neugeborenen-Sitz installieren
1 - Der ZAAZ-Neugeborenen-Sitz kann eigenständig 

genutzt werden. Niemals auf weichem Untergrund 
(Bett, Sofa, Kissen) verwenden, da andernfalls 
Erstickungsgefahr besteht, falls der Sitz umkippt.

2 - Bei Verwendung mit dem ZAAZ Stuhl, entfernen Sie 
bitte die Armbar (1) und anschnallen die Schnalle auf der 
ZAAZ Hochstuhl und passen Sie die Kabelbäume auf 
seiner längsten. (2) 
Stellen Sie sicher, die Schnallen und die Hüfttrapezen 
richtig aufgesetzt und bleiben innerhalb des Sitzpolsters 
des ZAAZ Hochstuhl. Erlauben nicht den Hüfttrapezen 
zu überqueren das Sitzpolsters des ZAAZ Hochstuhl. (2)

3 - Der ZAAZ-Neugeborenen-Sitz wird an beiden Seiten 
des ZAAZ-Hochstuhlsitzes angebracht. (3)

4 - Achten Sie beim Anbringen des ZAAZ-Neugeborenen-
Sitzes am ZAAZ-Hochstuhl darauf, dass er hörbar 
einrastet. (4)

Wenn die 4 Anzeigen am ZAAZ-Neugeborenensitz grün 
sind, zeigt dies an, dass er richtig installiert ist. Rot weist auf 
eine falsche Installation hin. (4)-1

Wenn die 4 Anzeigen rot sind, drücken Sie den ZAAZ-
Neugeborenensitz bitte Richtung Sitzpolster des ZAAZ-
Hochstuhls und dann nach unten, bis die 4 Anzeigen grün 
sind.

Prüfen Sie, ob der ZAAZ-Neugeborenen-Sitz sicher am ZAAZ-
Hochstuhl installiert ist, indem Sie ihn nach oben ziehen.

4

3

2

1 5
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Gurte und Verschluss anpassen
1 - Öffnen Sie die Schrittabdeckung. (5)

2 - Drücken Sie zum Lösen des Verschlusses die „Nuna“-
Taste in der Mitte, entfernen Sie die beiden Clips. (6)

3 - Legen Sie das Baby in den ZAAZ-Neugeborenen-Sitz. 

4 - Zum Schließen des Gurtes stecken Sie die beiden Clips 
in die Verschlüsse, sodass sie hörbar einrasten. (7)

5 - Sichern Sie das Kind immer im vorhandenen 
Rückhaltesystem. (8)

 Verschieben Sie die Verstellung zur Anpassung der 
Gurtlänge, damit Ihr Kind sicher gehalten wird. (8)-1

ZAAZ-Neugeborenen-Sitz abnehmen 
1 - Drücken Sie die Freigabeknöpfe an beiden Seiten des 

ZAAZ-Neugeborenen-Sitzes, nehmen sie ihn dann vom 
ZAAZ-Hochstuhl ab. (9)

Nehmen Sie den ZAAZ-Neugeborenen-Sitz nicht vom 
ZAAZ-Hochstuhl, während Ihr Kind darin liegt.

Sitzkissen Abnehmen
1 - Entfernen Sie die Kopfstütze. (10) 

2 - Öffnen Sie den Verschluss, führen Sie Taillengurt und 
Schrittgurt durch die Schlitze im Sitzkissen. (11)

3 - Entfernen Sie das Sitzkissen. (12)

4 - Zum Anbringen des Sitzkissens führen Sie die obigen 
Schritte in umgekehrter Reihenfolge aus.

Reinigung und Wartung
Waschen Sie Sitzkissen, Kopfstütze und Schrittabdeckung 
mit kaltem Wasser und einem sanften Reiniger.

Bügeln Sie das Sitzkissen nicht.

Das Sitzkissen darf nicht gebleicht oder chemisch gereinigt 
werden.

Keine unverdünnten Neutralreiniger, Benzin oder andere 
Lösungsmittel zum Reinigen des ZAAZ-Neugeborenen-
Sitzes verwenden. Andernfalls kann es zu Beschädigungen 
kommen.

Reinigen Sie die Sitzschale nur mit einem sanften 
Reinigungsmittel, Wasser und einem weichen Tuch.

Wringen Sie das Sitzkissen zum Trocknen nicht zu kräftig 
aus. Andernfalls können Falten im Sitzkissen zurückbleiben.

Hängen Sie das Sitzkissen zum Trocknen im Schatten auf.

Wenn Sie den ZAAZ-Neugeborenen-Sitz voraussichtlich 
längere Zeit nicht benutzen, bewahren Sie ihn an einem 
kühlen, trockenen Ort und außerhalb der Reichweite Ihres 
Kindes auf.

So reinigen Sie den Verschluss: Spülen Sie ihn unter 
warmem Wasser ab. Verwenden Sie KEINE Seifen, 
Lösungsmittel oder Schmiermittel. Wenn Sie etwas anderes 
als Wasser verwenden, kann die Funktionstüchtigkeit des 
Verschlusses beeinträchtigt werden.

NUNA International B.V. Nuna und alle zugehörigen Logos sind Marken.
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Vereisten kindergebruik
Deze Babyzitje is geschikt voor gebruik met kinderen die 
aan de volgende eisen voldoen:
Gewicht: Ondersteunt maximaal 9 kg

Productinformatie
Modelnummer: _______________________________

Fabricagedatum: ______________________________

Productregistratie 
Vul de bovenstaande informatie in. Het model en de 
fabricagedatum bevinden zich op een etiket onderop de 
babyzitje.

Ga voor het registreren van uw product naar: 
www.nunababy.com  
Klik op de link "Uitrusting registreren" op de homepage.

Garantie 
Wij hebben onze hoogwaardige producten opzettelijk zo 
ontworpen dat ze kunnen mee kunnen groeien met zowel 
uw kind als uw familie. Omdat wij achter ons product staan, 
wordt onze uitrusting gedekt door een aangepaste garantie 
per product, beginnend op de dag van aanschaf. Houd het 
aankoopbewijs, het modelnummer en de fabricagedatum 
klaar als u contact met ons opneemt.

Ga voor garantie-informatie naar:  
www.nunababy.com  
Klik op de link "Garantie" op de homepage.

Contact 
Neem contact op met onze klantenservice-afdelingen voor 
vervangende onderdelen, service of aanvullende vragen 
over de garantie.

info@nunababy.com 
www.nunababy.com
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 WAARSCHUWINGEN
Niet gebruiken als een onderdeel van het ZAAZ-
babyzitje gebroken of gescheurd is, of ontbreekt.
Het ZAAZ-babyzitje wordt gebruikt voor baby's 
vanaf de geboorte tot 6 maanden oud (ongeveer 
0-9 kg).
Laat uw kind nooit zonder toezicht achter.
Zet het kind altijd vast in de 
meegeleverde veiligheidsriemen.
Alleen gebruiken op een stevig, horizontaal en 
droog oppervlak.
Laat andere kinderen niet spelen in de buurt 
van het ZAAZ-babyzitje zonder toezicht van een 
volwassene.
Gebruik het ZAAZ-babyzitje NOOIT als middel om 
een kind in een motorvoertuig te vervoeren.
Dit product mag NIET worden gebruikt voor 
langdurig slapen.
Gebruik het ZAAZ-babyzitje niet meer als uw kind 
zonder hulp kan zitten, zich omdraaien en  zichzelf 
kan op handen en knieën kan opdrukken.
Plaats het ZAAZ-babyzitje niet in de buurt van 
open vuur of een andere krachtige warmtebron.
Bij het plaatsen van het kind in het ZAAZ-babyzitje 
moet u het kind ALTIJD op de rug leggen met het 
hoofd van het kind hoger dan het lichaam of de 
voeten.

Alleen vervangende onderdelen gebruiken die 
door de fabrikant zijn geleverd of goedgekeurd.
De bodem van het ZAAZ-babyzitje moet 
regelmatig gecontroleerd worden op tekenen van 
schade en slijtage.
Dit ZAAZ-babystoeltje is niet bedoeld voor langere 
slaapperioden.
Gebruik alleen accessoires en vervangende 
onderdelen die door de fabrikant zijn geleverd.
Dit ZAAZ-babystoeltje is niet bedoeld als 
vervanging van een wieg of bed. Als uw kind moet 
slapen, moet u het in een geschikte wieg of bed 
leggen.
Het is gevaarlijk om het ZAAZ-babystoeltje op een 
hoog oppervlak zoals een tafel te gebruiken.
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1 Zitkussen

2 Ontgrendelknop

3 Grendelindicator

4 Kruisafdekking

5 Hoofdsteun

Onderdelenlijst Gebruiken
Opmerking: Het ZAAZ-babyzitje kan zelfstandig worden 
gebruikt of als accessoire bij de ZAAZ-kinderstoel

Installeer het ZAAZ-babyzitje
1 - Het ZAAZ-babyzitje kan zelfstandig worden gebruikt. 

Nooit op een zacht oppervlak (bed, sofa, kussen) 
gebruiken, omdat het product kan kantelen en 
verstikking kan veroorzaken.

2 - In combinatie met de ZAAZ kinderstoel, verwijder dan de 
Armbar (1) en gesp van de gesp op de ZAAZ kinderstoel 
en de gordels aan te passen aan zijn langste. (2) 
org ervoor dat de gespen en de taille gordels correct 
geplaatst en blijven binnen de stoelkussen van ZAAZ 
kinderstoel. Erlauben nicht den Hüfttrapezen zu 
überqueren das Sitzpolsters des ZAAZ Hochstuhl. (2)

3 - Het ZAAZ-babyzitje kan worden bevestigd aan beide 
kanten van de ZAAZ-kinderstoel. (3)

4 - Bij het bevestigen van het ZAAZ-babyzitje aan de ZAAZ-
kinderstoel moet u op een klik letten. (4)

Als de 4 indicatoren voor het ZAAZ-babyzitje groen worden, 
is het correct geïnstalleerd. Rood wijst op een onjuiste 
installatie. (4)-1

Als de 4 indicatoren rood oplichten, moet u het ZAAZ-
babystoeltje in de richting van het ZAAZ-kinderstoelkussen 
drukken en vervolgens omlaag drukken tot de indicatoren 
groen oplichten.

Trek het ZAAZ-babyzitje omhoog om te controleren of het 
goed is vastgezet in de ZAAZ-kinderstoel.

4

3

2

1 5
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De veiligheidsriemen en gesp instellen
1 - Open de kruisafdekking. (5)

2 - Om de gesp te ontgrendelen, drukt u op de "Nuna"-
knop in het midden en verwijdert u de twee clips. (6)

3 - Plaats de baby in het ZAAZ-babyzitje. 

4 - Om de schoudergordel te vergrendelen, steekt u elke 
clip in de gesp en luistert u of u een klik hoort. (7)

5 - Zet het kind altijd vast in de meegeleverde 
veiligheidsriemen. (8)

 Verplaats de afstelling om de lengte van de gordel in te 
stellen zodat deze het kind goed omsluit. (8)-1

Het ZAAZ-babyzitje losmaken 
1 - Druk op de ontgrendelknoppen aan beide kanten van 

het ZAAZ-babyzitje om het van de ZAAZ-kinderstoel te 
verwijderen. (9)

Maak het ZAAZ-babyzitje niet los van de ZAAZ-kinderstoel 
als het in gebruik is.

Zitkussen Losmaken
1 - Verwijder de hoofdsteun. (10) 

2 - Open de gesp en steek de middelgordel en de kruisriem 
door de sleuven in het zitkussen. (11)

3 - Verwijder het zitkussen. (12)

4 - Ga in omgekeerde volgorde te werk om het zitkussen te 
monteren.

Reiniging en Onderhoud
Was de hoofdsteun van het zitkussen en de kruisbedekking 
met koud water en een zacht wasmiddel.

Het zitkussen niet strijken.

Het zitkussen niet bleken of laten stomen.

Gebruik geen onverdund neutraal schoonmaakmiddel, 
benzine of andere organische materialen om het ZAAZ-
babyzitje te wassen. Dat kan schade veroorzaken.

Gebruik uitsluitend een zacht wasmiddel, water en een 
zachte doek om de kuip van het zitje schoon te maken.

Het zitkussen niet met veel kracht uitwringen om te drogen. 
Dat kan het zitkussen kreukelen.

Hang het zitkussen in de schaduw te drogen.

Als het ZAAZ-babyzitje gedurende een langere tijd niet 
wordt gebruikt, moet u het opbergen op een koele en droge 
plaats waar uw kind er niet bij kan.

De gesp schoonmaken: spoelen met warm water. Gebruik 
GEEN zeep, oplosmiddelen of smeermiddelen. Door iets 
anders dan water te gebruiken, kan de gesp defect raken.

NUNA International B.V.Nuna en alle bijbehorende logo’s zijn handelsmerken.
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Requisiti di utilizzo da parte del 
bambino
Questa riduttore è adatta per l’uso con bambini con I 
seguenti requisiti:

Peso: Fino a 9 kg

Informazioni sul prodotto
Numero Modello: ______________________________

Prodotto in (data): _____________________________

Registrazione del prodotto  
Inserire le precedenti informazioni. Numero modello e 
Prodotto in (data) si trovano su un’etichetta sulla parte 
inferiore del telaio del riduttore.

Per registrare il prodotto, visitare il sito: 
www.nunababy.com 
Fare clic sul link "Registra dispositivo" nella homepage.

Garanzia 
Abbiamo progettato appositamente i nostri prodotti di 
alta qualità in modo che crescano con il bambino e con la 
famiglia. Poiché crediamo nel nostro prodotto, i meccanismi 
sono coperti da una garanzia personalizzata per prodotto 
che comincia dal giorno dell’acquisto. Al momento di 
contattarci, sono necessari la prova d’acquisto, il numero di 
modello e la data di produzione.

Per informazioni sulla garanzia, visitare il sito:  
www.nunababy.com 
Fare clic sul link "Garanzia" nella homepage.

Recapito 
Per la sostituzione di parti, manutenzione o domande sulla 
garanzia, contattare il dipartimento di assistenza al cliente. 

info@nunababy.com 
www.nunababy.com
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 AVVERTENZE
Non usare se una parte del riduttore ZAAZ è rotta, 
strappata o mancante.
Il riduttore ZAAZ viene utilizzato per neonati da 0 
a 6 mesi (circa 0-9 kg).
Non lasciare mai il bambino incustodito.
Proteggere sempre il neonato nel sistema di 
ritenuta in dotazione.
Parcheggiare esclusivamente su una superficie 
solida, in piano e asciutta.
Evitare che altri bambini giochino accanto al 
seggiolone ZAAZ senza la supervisione di adulti.
NON utilizzare il riduttore ZAAZ come mezzo di 
trasporto del neonato in un veicolo a motore.
Il riduttore NON deve essere utilizzato per sonni 
lunghi.
Non utilizzare il riduttore ZAAZ finché il bambino 
non è in grado di rimanere seduto senza sostegno, 
di rovesciarsi e rialzarsi con le mani e mettersi in 
ginocchio.
Non collocare il riduttore ZAAZ accanto ad una 
fiamma libera o altre fonti di calore elevato.
Quando si colloca il neonato nel  
riduttore ZAAZ, collocarlo SEMPRE sulla schiena 
con la testa più in alto del corpo o dei piedi.
Utilizzare solo pezzi di ricambio forniti o approvati 
dal costruttore.

Il fondo del riduttore ZAAZ deve essere 
controllato regolarmente per l'eventuale presenza 
di segni di danno e usura.
Questo riduttore ZAAZ non deve essere utilizzato 
per periodi di sonno prolungati.
Non utilizzare accessori o pezzi di ricambio diversi 
da quelli forniti dal produttore.
Questo riduttore ZAAZ non può in ogni caso 
sostituire la culla o il lettino. Se il bambino ha 
bisogno di dormire, sistemarlo in una culla o un 
letto adeguati.
È pericoloso utilizzare questo riduttore ZAAZ 
inclinato su una superficie elevata, ad esempio un 
tavolo.
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1 Imbottitura

2 Tasto di sgancio

3 Indicatore di blocco

4 Copertura spartigambe

5 Poggiatesta

Elenco Componenti Uso del prodotto
Nota: Il riduttore ZAAZ può essere utilizzato solo o come 
accessorio con il seggiolone ZAAZ

Installazione del riduttore ZAAZ
1 - Il riduttore ZAAZ può essere utilizzato da solo. Non 

usare mai su una superficie morbida (letto, divano, 
cuscini) in quanto il sedile potrebbe ribaltarsi e causare 
soffocamento.

2 - Quando viene utilizzato con il seggiolone ZAAZ, 
rimuovere la armbar (1) e fibbia la fibbia sul seggiolone 
ZAAZ e regolare le cinture alla sua più lunga. (2) 
Assicurarsi che le fibbie e le cinture in vita siano 
correttamente posizionati su e rimanere all'interno del 
cuscino del sedile del seggiolone ZAAZ. Non permettere 
che i cablaggi vita per attraversare il cuscino del 
seggiolone ZAAZ. (2)

3 - Il riduttore ZAAZ si fissa a entrambi i lati del seggiolone 
ZAAZ. (3)

4 - Durante il fissaggio del riduttore ZAAZ al seggiolone 
ZAAZ, occorre udire un clic. (4)

Quando i 4 indicatori del riduttore ZAAZ diventano verdi, 
significa che è installato correttamente. Se sono rossi 
significa che è installato in modo non corretto. (4)-1

Se i 4 indicatori sono rossi, spingere il riduttore ZAAZ verso 
l'imbottitura del seggiolone ZAAZ, quindi verso il basso 
finché i 4 indicatori non diventano verdi.

Tirare verso l'alto il riduttore ZAAZ per assicurarsi che sia 
bloccato correttamente sul seggiolone ZAAZ.

4

3

2

1 5
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Regolazione del sistema di ritenuta e della fibbia
1 - Aprire la copertura spartigambe. (5)

2 - Per rilasciare la fibbia, premere il tasto "Nuna" al centro 
e rimuovere i due clip. (6)

3 - Collocare il neonato nel riduttore ZAAZ. 

4 - Per bloccare il cablaggio, inserire ogni clip nella fibbia e 
attendere di udire un clic. (7)

5 - Proteggere sempre il neonato nel sistema di ritenuta in 
dotazione. (8)

 Spostare il regolatore per regolare la lunghezza della 
cinghia in modo da adattarla comodamente al neonato. 
(8)-1

Estrazione del riduttore ZAAZ 
1 - Premere i tasti di sgancio su entrambi i lati del riduttore 

ZAAZ per rimuoverlo dal seggiolone ZAAZ. (9)

Non rimuovere il riduttore ZAAZ dal seggiolone ZAAZ 
durante l'uso.

Estrazione Dell'Imbottitura
1 - Rimuovere il poggiatesta. (10) 

2 - Aprire la fibbia e far passare la cintura addominale 
e cintura spartigambe attraverso le fessure 
dell'imbottitura. (11)

3 - Rimuovere l'imbottitura. (12)

4 - Per rimontare l'imbottitura, invertire le procedure di cui 
sopra.

Pulizia e manutenzione
Lavare il poggiatesta dell'imbottitura e la copertura 
spartigambe con acqua fredda e detergente neutro.

Non stirare l'imbottitura.

Non candeggiare e non lavare a secco l'imbottitura.

Non usare un detergente neutro non diluito, benzina o altri 
solventi organici per lavare il riduttore ZAAZ. Potrebbe 
causare danni.

Utilizzare esclusivamente detergente neutro, acqua e un 
panno morbido per pulire la scocca.

Non attorcigliare l'imbottitura per asciugare con forza 
eccessiva. Potrebbe raggrinzirsi l'imbottitura.

Appendere l'imbottitura all'ombra per asciugarlo.

Se non viene utilizzato per un lungo periodo di tempo, 
riporre il riduttore ZAAZ in un luogo fresco, asciutto e a cui il 
neonato non possa accedere.

Per pulire la fibbia: risciacquare con acqua tiepida. NON 
utilizzare saponi, solventi o lubrificanti. L'uso di prodotti 
diversi dall'acqua può causare il malfunzionamento della 
fibbia.

NUNA International B.V. Nuna e tutti i logo associati sono marchi di fabbrica.
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Contacto 
Para obtener información sobre piezas de repuesto y 
servicio técnico, o para resolver dudas acerca de la garantía 
adicional, póngase en contacto con nuestros departamentos 
de atención al cliente.

info@nunababy.com 
www.nunababy.com

Requisitos de los 
niños para su uso
Este asiento para recien nacidos es apto para su uso con 
niños que cumplan los siguientes requisitos:

Peso: Hasta 9 kg

Informações do Produto
Número de modelo: ____________________________

Fabricado el (fecha): ____________________________

Registro del producto  
Rellene la información anterior. El número de modelo y 
la fecha de fabricación vienen indicados en una etiqueta 
situada en la parte inferior de la asiento para recien nacidos.

Para registrar su producto, visite: 
www.nunababy.com 
Haga clic en el enlace “Registrar 
Equipo” en la página de inicio.

Garantía 
Hemos diseñado a propósito nuestros productos de alta 
calidad para que puedan crecer tanto con su hijo como con 
su familia. Como respaldamos nuestros productos, nuestros 
artículos están cubiertos por una garantía a medida para 
cada producto, a partir de la fecha en la que fue adquirido. 
Tenga preparada la prueba de compra, el número de modelo 
y la fecha de fabricación cuando se ponga en contacto con 
nosotros.

Para obtener información acerca de la garantía, visite:  
www.nunababy.com 
Haga clic en el enlace “Garantía” en la página de inicio.
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 ADVERTENCIAS
No lo utilice si falta alguna de las piezas del 
asiento para recién nacidos ZAAZ o si alguna de 
ellas está rota o desgastada.
El asiento para recién nacidos ZAAZ es apto para 
bebés desde su nacimiento hasta los 6 meses de 
edad (aproximadamente 0-9 kg).
No deje nunca al bebé solo sin supervisión.
Asegure siempre al bebé en el sistema de sujeción 
proporcionado.
Utilícelo únicamente sobre una superficie firme, 
nivelada y seca.
No permita que otros niños jueguen cerca 
del asiento para recién nacidos ZAAZ sin la 
supervisión de un adulto.
NUNCA utilice el asiento para recién nacidos 
ZAAZ como un medio para transportar un bebé en 
un vehículo a motor.
Este producto NO se deberá utilizar para dormir 
durante un periodo prolongado de tiempo.
No utilice el ZAAZ aciento de recién nacido una 
vez que su niño pueda sentarse sin ayuda, darse 
la vuelta y que puede levantarse sí mismo en sus 
manos y rodillas.
No coloque el asiento para recién nacidos ZAAZ 
cerca de una chimenea u otras fuentes que 
desprendan un calor excesivo.

Cuando coloque al niño en el asiento para recién 
nacidos ZAAZ, colóquelo SIEMPRE sobre su 
espalda con la cabeza más alta que el cuerpo o 
los pies.
Utilice únicamente las piezas de recambio 
proporcionadas o aprobadas por el fabricante.
Deberá examinar periódicamente la parte inferior 
del asiento para recién nacidos ZAAZ para 
comprobar si presenta algún daño o desgaste.
Este asiento para recién nacidos ZAAZ no 
está concebido para dormir durante periodos 
prolongados de tiempo.
No utilice accesorios ni piezas de repuesto que no 
sean suministrados por el fabricante.
Este asiento para recién nacidos ZAAZ no ustituye 
a una cuna ni a una cama. Si su hijo necesita 
dormir, colóquelo sobre una cama o una cuna 
adecuada.
Es peligroso el uso del asiento para recién nacidos 
ZAAZ sobre una superficie elevada como, por 
ejemplo, una mesa.
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1 Acolchado del asiento

2 Botón de desbloqueo

3 Indicador de bloqueo

4 Sujeción de la pelvis

5 Reposacabezas

Lista de Piezas Uso del producto
Nota: El asiento para recién nacidos ZAAZ se puede utilizar 
de forma independiente o como accesorio para la trona 
ZAAZ.

Instale el asiento para recién nacidos ZAAZ
1 - El asiento para recién nacidos ZAAZ se puede utilizar 

de forma independiente. No utilice nunca una superficie 
blanda (cama, sofá, cojín), ya que el asiento podría 
caerse y provocar una asfixia.

2 - Cuando se utiliza con la silla alta ZAAZ, por favor retire 
el armbar (1) y el cinturón de seguridad de la hebilla en 
la silla alta ZAAZ y ajustar los arneses a su más larga. (2) 
Asegúrese de que las hebillas y los arneses de cintura 
se colocan correctamente en y permanecer dentro 
del acolchado del silla alta ZAAZ. No permita que 
los arneses de cintura para cruzar por encima del 
acolchado del silla alta ZAAZ. (2)

3 - El asiento para recién nacidos ZAAZ se acopla a ambos 
lados del asiento de la trona ZAAZ. (3)

4 - Cuando acople el asiento para recién nacidos ZAAZ a la 
trona ZAAZ, deberá escuchar un clic. (4)

Cuando los 4 indicadores del asiento del recién nacido 
ZAAZ se muestren en verde, significará que está instalado 
correctamente. El color rojo significa que está instalado 
incorrectamente (4)-1
Si los 4 indicadores se muestran en rojo, empuje el asiento 
del recién nacido ZAAZ hacia la almohadilla del asiento de la 
silla alta ZAAZ y, a continuación, hacia abajo hasta que los 4 
indicadores se muestren en verde.

Tire del asiento para recién nacidos ZAAZ hacia arriba para 
asegurarse de que está firmemente sujeto a la trona ZAAZ.

4

3

2

1 5



Instrucciones del ZAAZ newborn seat    60Instrucciones del ZAAZ newborn seat 

E
S

E
S

59

Ajustar el arnés de sujeción y la hebilla
1 - Abra la sujeción de la pelvis. (5)

2 - Para desbloquear la hebilla, pulse el botón “Nuna” 
situado en el centro y quite los dos enganches. (6)

3 - Coloque al bebé en el asiento para recién nacidos ZAAZ. 

4 - Para bloquear el arnés, introduzca cada enganche en la 
hebilla hasta que escuche un clic. (7)

5 - Asegure siempre al bebé en el sistema de sujeción 
proporcionado. (8)

  Mueva el ajuste deslizante para ajustar la longitud de la 
cincha de forma que su hijo esté cómodo. (8)-1

Desmontar el asiento para recién nacidos ZAAZ 
1 - Pulse los botones de desbloqueo de ambos lados del 

asiento para recién nacidos ZAAZ para sacarlo de la 
trona ZAAZ. (9)

No saque el asiento para recién nacidos ZAAZ de la trona 
ZAAZ mientras se esté utilizando.

Desmontar el Acolchado del Asiento
1 - Quite el reposacabezas. (10) 

2 - Abra la hebilla y pase el cinturón de la cintura y la 
sujeción de la pelvis por las ranuras del acolchado del 
asiento. (11)

3 - Quite el acolchado del asiento. (12)

4 - Para volver a montar el acolchado del asiento, realice 
los pasos anteriores en orden inverso.

Limpieza y mantenimiento
Limpie el acolchado del asiento, el reposacabezas y la 
sujeción de la pelvis con agua fría y un detergente suave.

No planche el acolchado del asiento.

No limpie en seco ni utilice lejía para lavar el acolchado del 
asiento.

No utilice detergentes neutros sin diluir, gasolina u otros 
disolventes para limpiar el asiento para recién nacidos 
ZAAZ. Si lo hace, puede dañarlo.

Utilice únicamente un detergente suave, agua y un paño 
suave para limpiar el armazón del asiento.

No retuerza con demasiada fuerza el acolchado del asiento 
cuando lo seque. Si lo hace, pueden aparecer arrugas en el 
acolchado del asiento.

Deje secar el acolchado del asiento en un lugar alejado de la 
luz directa del sol.

Si no va a utilizarlo durante un periodo prolongado de 
tiempo, coloque el asiento para recién nacidos ZAAZ en un 
lugar fresco y seco, y fuera del alcance de los niños.

Para limpiar la hebilla: enjuáguela con agua tibia. NO utilice 
ningún tipo de jabón, disolvente o lubricante. Si utiliza 
cualquier cosa que no sea agua, puede provocar que la 
hebilla no funcione correctamente.

NUNA International B.V.
Nuna y todos los logotipos asociados son marcas comerciales.
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Informacje o produkcie
Numer modelu: _______________________________

Data produkcji: _______________________________

Rejestracja produktu
Prosimy o uzupełnienie powyższych informacji. Numer 
modelu oraz data produkcji znajdują się na naklejce pod 
spodem gondoli newborn seat.

Aby zarejestrować produkt odwiedź stronę: 
www.nunababy.com 
Kliknij łącze „Zarejestruj produkt” na stronie domowej.

Gwarancja
Nasze wysokiej jakości produkty zaprojektowaliśmy tak, 
aby mogły rosnąć razem z Twoim dzieckiem jak również 
z całą rodziną. Ponieważ jesteśmy przekonani o jakości 
naszych produktów, nasz produkt objęty jest gwarancją 
konsumencką już od dnia jego zakupu. Zachowaj dowód 
zakupu, numer modelu oraz datę produkcji podczas 
kontaktu w sprawie gwarancji.

W celu uzyskania informacji o gwarancji, należy odwiedzić 
stronę internetową:  
www.nunababy.com 
Kliknij łącze „Gwarancja” na stronie domowej.

Kontakt 
W celu uzyskania informacji na temat części zamiennych, 
serwisu lub jakichkolwiek dodatkowych pytań skontaktujcie 
się z naszym działem obsługi klienta.

info@nunababy.com 
www.nunababy.com

Przeznaczenie i wymiary dziecka
Gondola dla noworodka ZAAZ przeznaczona jest na dzieci 
spełniających poniższe wymagania:
Waga: do 9 kg maksymalnie
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 OSTRZEŻENIA
Nie używaj gondoli ZAAZ, jeżeli jakakolwiek część 
jest zepsuta, rozdarta lub czegoś brakuje.
Gondola  ZAAZ przeznaczona jest dla dzieci od 
momentu narodzin do 6 miesiąca życia (około 
0-9kg).
Nigdy nie pozostawiaj swojego dziecka bez opieki.
Zawsze używaj systemu zabezpieczającego 
(uprzęży), gdy dziecko znajduje się w gondoli.
Używaj wyłącznie na płaskiej, równej i suchej 
powierzchni.
Nie pozwól bawić się dzieciom w pobliżu gondoli 
ZAAZ bez nadzoru dorosłych.
Nigdy nie używaj gondoli ZAAZ  do przewożenia 
dzieci w samochodzie.
Gondola ZAAZ nie jest przeznaczona do długiego 
snu dziecka.
Nie używaj gondoli ZAAZ kiedy dziecko  
samodzielnie może się przekręcić, usiąść lub 
podnieść się na rączkach lub kolanach.
Nie umieszczaj gondoli ZAAZ w bezpośrednim 
działaniu silnego źródła ciepła, jak np. kaloryfer 
czy ogień.
Kiedy umieszczasz dziecko w gondoli, zawsze 
wkładaj je tak, aby opierało się plecami oraz żeby 
głowa była wyżej niż reszta ciała.

Używaj tylko oryginalnych części i akcesoriów 
Nuna.
Spód gondoli ZAAZ powinien być regularnie 
sprawdzany w celu zidentyfikowania 
ewentualnych uszkodzeń.
Nie używaj innego materaca niż ten , który 
znajduje się w gondoli.
Gondola ZAAZ nie zastępuje łóżeczka. Jeśli twoje 
dziecko potrzebuje dłuższego snu, należy je 
przenieść w odpowiednie miejsce.
Używanie gondoli ZAAZ na podwyższeniach, np. 
na stole, niesie ze sobą duże niebezpieczeństwo.
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1 Wyściółka gondoli

2 Przycisk odblokowujący

3 Wskaźnik zatrzasku

4 Osłona krocza

5 Zagłówek

Lista części Użycie produktu
Uwaga: Gondola dla noworodka ZAAZ może być używana 
osobno lub jako akcesorium do  krzesełka ZAAZ.

1 - Gondola dla noworodka ZAAZ może być używana 
osobno. Nigdy nie używaj gondoli na miękkich 
powierzchniach (łóżko, sofa, poduszka) ponieważ może 
się  przewrócić i spowodować uduszenie się dziecka.

2 - Kiedy używasz gondoli dla noworodka wraz z 
krzesełkiem ZAAZ zdemontuj pałąk (1). Zatrzaśnij klamrę  
na  krześle i wyreguluj długość pasów. (2) 
Upewnij się, że klamry i pasy biodrowe znajdują się 
w odpowiednim miejscu i znajdują się w obrębie 
poduszki krzesła ZAAZ. Nie pozwól, aby pasy biodrowe 
wychodziły poza poduszkę  krzesełka ZAAZ. (2)

3 - Gondolę dla noworodka ZAAZ mocujemy na krzesełku 
ZAAZ z dwóch stron. (3)

4 - Dźwięk kliknięcia oznacza prawidłowy montaż gondoli 
na krzesełku ZAAZ. (4)

Wszystkie 4 wskaźnik pokażą kolor zielony, gdy zostanie 
zamontowana prawidłowo, czerwony kolor oznacza, że 
montaż jest nieprawidłowy. (4)-1

Jeżeli wszystkie 4 wskaźniki mają kolor czerwony, należy 
dopchnąć gondolę do siedziska krzesła, a następnie 
docisnąć w dół, aż wszystkie będą miały kolor zielony.

Podnieś gondolę ZAAZ delikatnie do góry, aby upewnić się, 
że jest prawidłowo zamontowana.

4

3

2

1 5
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Dopasuj pasy bezpieczeństwa i klamrę
1 - Odepnij osłonę  krocza. (5)

2 - Odepnij klamrę pasa poprzez naciśnięcie przycisku i 
rozłącz klipsy.  (6)

3 - Umieść dziecko w gondoli ZAAZ.

4 - Aby zablokować pasy umieść wszystkie klipsy w klamrę i 
czekaj na dźwięk kliknięcia. (7)

5 - Zawsze zabezpieczaj  dziecko pasami bezpieczeństwa. 
(8)

 Przesuń klamrę, aby dopasować długość pasów do 
swojego dziecka tak, aby dobrze przylegały. (8)-1

Demontaż gondoli dla noworodka ZAAZ
1 - Naciśnij przyciski odblokowujące po obu stronach 

gondoli ZAAZ, aby zdemontować ją z  krzesełka ZAAZ. 
(9)

Nie demontuj gondoli ZAAZ, kiedy znajduje się w niej 
dziecko.

Demontaż wyściółki
1 - Zdemontuj zagłówek. (10)

2 - Odepnij klamrę i przełóż pas biodrowy oraz krokowy 
przez otwory w wyściółce. (11)

3 - Zdemontuj wyściółkę. (12)

4 - Aby ponownie zamontować wyściółkę powtórz 
powyższe kroki w odwrotnej kolejności.

Czyszczenie i utrzymanie
Czyść wyściółkę, zagłówek oraz osłonę krocza przy użyciu 
chłodnej wody oraz łagodnego detergentu.

Nie prasuj wyściółki.

Nie wiruj i nie susz wyściółki w pralce .

Nie używaj nierozcieńczonych detergentów, benzyny lub 
innych rozpuszczalników do czyszczenia gondoli ZAAZ. 
Może to spowodować zniszczenie.

Używaj tylko łagodnych detergentów, wody oraz miękkiej 
gąbeczki do czyszczenia skorupy.

Nie wyciskaj wody z miękkich wkładek ze zbyt dużą siłą. 
Może to spowodować zniszczenie tych materiałów i trwałe 
zmarszczki.

Susz w cieniu w pozycji pionowej.

Jeżeli gondola nie jest używana przez dłuższy czas, umieść 
ją w chłodnym i suchym miejscu tak, aby dziecko nie miało 
do niej dostępu.

Klamry przecieraj  ciepłą wodą. Nie używaj żadnych 
mydeł, rozpuszczalników czy oleju. Użycie niewskazanych 
substancji może spowodować zniszczenie klamer.

NUNA International B.V.  
Nuna i wszystkie powiązane loga są zastrzeżonymi znakami towarowymi.
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Informace o produktu
Číslo Modelu: ________________________________

Vyrobeno (kdy): _______________________________

Registrace produktu
Vyplňte prosím údaje výše. Číslo modelu a datum výroby 
jsou zobrazeny na cedulce na dolní straně židličky newborn 
seat.

Svůj produkt můžete zaregistrovat na webu: 
www.nunababy.com 
Klikněte na odkaz „Registrace vybavení“ na domovské 
stránce.

Záruka
Naše produkty jsou navrženy ve vysoké kvalitě tak, aby 
dokázaly růst zároveň s vaším dítětem a vaší rodinou. Za 
kvalitou našich produktů si stojíme a kryjeme je záruční 
dobou, začínající dnem zakoupení produktu. V případě 
reklamace nás kontaktujte s připraveným dokladem o 
zakoupení, číslem modelu a výrobním datem.

Informace o záruce najdete na webu:  
www.nunababy.com 
Klikněte na odkaz „Záruka“ na domovské stránce.

Kontakt 
Pro náhradní díly, servis nebo další otázky ohledně záruky 
prosím kontaktujte naše zákaznické oddělení.

info@nunababy.com 
www.nunababy.com

Požadavky na užívání produktu
Tato newborn seat je určena pro ditě splňujici nasledujici 
požadavky:
Hmotnost: Do hmotnosti maximalně 9kg
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 VAROVANIE
Odstraňte všechny plastové obaly z dosahu dětí, 
hrozí nebezpečí udušení.
Při používání výrobku dbejte také upozornění k 
židličce ZAAZ.
Přestaňte výrobek používat, pokud je některá z 
jeho částí poškozená, nebo chybí.
Tento výrobek je určen pro děti od narození do 6 
měsíců (přibližně 0-9 kg).
Nikdy nenechávejte dítě bez dozoru.
Vždy používejte zádržný systém.
Tento výrobek není hračka pro Vaše dítě, a proto 
ho nenechávejte hrát si s ním.
Tento výrobek může obsluhovat pouze dospělá 
osoba.
Nikdy nepoužívejte tento výrobek jako náhradu 
autosedačky.
Tento výrobek nenahrazuje postýlku a není určen k 
dlouhodobému spánku. Pokud se chce dítěti spát, 
uložte jej do postýlky.
Přestaňte výrobek používat, jakmile se dítě dokáže 
samo posadit, převrátit nebo zvedat na ruce a 
kolena.
Nikdy nepoužívejte výrobek v blízkosti otevřeného 
ohně a dalších tepelných zdrojů (elektrických 
topných těles, plynového topení), schodů, bazénu.

Při umístění dítěte v ZAAZ newborn, musí ležet 
vždy na zádech a hlavičku musí mít výš než tělo a 
nohy.
Nepoužívejte příslušenství a náhradní díly, které 
neschválil výrobce.
Pravidelně kontrolujte výrobek, zda není nijak 
poškozen.
Nepřidávejte žádnou další matraci.
Nepoužívejte tento výrobek na vyvýšené ploše 
(stůl apod.)
Abyste zabránili uškrcení, nepoužívejte výrobek 
v blízkosti předmětů, které mají šňůrky, jako 
například závěsy, žaluzie apod.
Vždy používejte výrobek na rovné (vodorovné) 
ploše.
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1 Polstrování

2 Tlačítko pro vyjmutí

3  Indikátor správného 
upevnění (celkem 4x)

4 Rozkrokový polstr

5 Opěrka hlavy

Seznam částí Používání produktu
ZAAZ newborn můžete používat samostatně, nebo jako 
doplněk k židličce Nuna ZAAZ!

1 - Nuna ZAAZ newborn můžete používat samostatně. 
Nikdy produkt nepoužívejte na měkkém povrchu (postel, 
kanape, polstrování), sedátko by se mohlo převrhnout a 
ohrozit život dítěte.

2 - Používáte-li ZAAZ newborn na židličce ZAAZ, nejprve 
odepněte pultík a opěrku rukou (1) odepněte pásy a 
nastavte je na nejvyšší možnou délku. (2) 
Ujistěte se, že spona a boční pásy zůstali správně s 
vložkou. Nenechte pásy aby se křížili. (2)

3 - ZAAZ newborn lze připevnit z jedné i druhé strany 
židličky ZAAZ. (3)

4 - Při nasazování ZAAZ newborn se ujistěte, že je sedátko 
správně nasazeno, což vám potvrdí charakteristické 
kliknutí. (4)

Pokud všechny 4 indikátory zobrazují zelenou barvu, 
znamená to, že je sedátko správně upevněno. Pokud ukazují 
červenou barvu, je instalace nesprávná (4)-1

Pokud indikátory zobrazují červenou barvu, zdvihněte 
sedátko vzhůru a poté jej znovu zatlačte do židličky, dokud 
všechny čtyři indikátory neukazují zelenou barvu.

Zatáhněte za sedátko směrem vzhůru, abyste se ujistili, že je 
bezpečně uchycen na židličce ZAAZ.

4

3

2

1 5
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Nastavení postroje a ovládání spony
1 - Rozepněte rozkrokový polstr. (5)

2 - Pro odepnutí spony stlačte tlačítko s logem “Nuna” 
uprostřed a vyjměte obě přezky ze spony. (6)

3 - Usaďte dítě do modulu ZAAZ newborn seat. 

4 - Pro zapnutí přezky vsuňte oba klipy do přezky dokud 
neuslyšíte charakteristické kliknutí. (7)

5 - Vždy dítě zabezpečte postrojem. (8)

 Pohněte nastavením pro dosažení ideální délky pro vaše 
dítě. (8)-1

Vyjmutí modulu ZAAZ newborn
1 - Stiskněte tlačítka pro vyjmutí na obou stranách modulu 

ZAAZ newborn a vyjměte jej ze židličky. (9)

Nevyjímejte modul pokud právě používáte židličku ZAAZ.

Odejmutí vložky
1 - Odejměte hlavovou opěrku. (10) 

2 - Odepněte sponu a protáhněte boční i ramenní popruhy 
skrz otvory ve vložce. (11)

3 - Vyjměte vložku. (12)

4 - Pro opětovné nasazení vložky, postupujte dle 
předchozích kroků v obráceném pořadí.

ČIŠTĚNÍ A ÚDRŽBA
Opěrku hlavy a rozkrokový polstr omývejte chladnou vodou 
a jemným čistícím prostředkem.

Nežehlete látkové části.

Nepoužívejte žádné agresivní čistící prostředky ani bělidlo, 
můžete způsobit poškození produktu.

Nečistěte nasucho.

Pro čištění skořepiny používejte výhradně hebký kus látky s 
vodou a jemným čistícím prostředkem

Neždímejte látky velkou silou, mohou na ní zůstat záhyby

Mokré látky vysušte zavěšením ve stínu

Pokud sedátko delší dobu nepoužíváte, uskladněte jej na 
suchém chladném místě kam nemá dítě přístup.

Sponu omývejte pouze vodou, nepoužívejte žádné další 
prostředky, jejich použitím můžete poškodit funkčnost 
spony.

NUNA International B.V. Nuna a další přidružená loga jsou ochranými známkami
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Informácie o produktu
Číslo modelu: ________________________________

Vyrobené (kedy): ______________________________

Registrácia produktu
Prosíme vyplňte údaje do kolónok vyššie. Číslo modlu a 
dátum výroby je zobrazený na ceduľke na dolnej strane 
stoličky newborn seat.

Aby ste svoj výrobok zaregistrovali, navštívte: 
www.nunababy.com 
Na domovskej stránke kliknite na odkaz „Registrovať 
zariadenie“.

Záruka
Naše produkty sú navrhované vo vysokej kvalite tak, aby 
dokázali rasť s vaším  dieťaťom a vašou rodinou. Za kvalitu 
našich produktov ručíme záručnou lehotou, začínajúc 
odo dňa zakúpení produktu. V prípade reklamácie nás 
kontaktujte s pripraveným dokladom o zakúpení, číslom 
modelu a výrobným dátumom.

Viac informácií o záruke nájdete na stránke:  
www.nunababy.com 
Na domovskej stránke kliknite na odkaz „Záruka“.

Kontakt 
Pre náhradné diely, servis alebo ďalšie otázky ohľadne 
záruky prosíme kontaktujte naše zákaznícke oddelenie.

info@nunababy.com 
www.nunababy.com

Požiadavky na užívanie produktu
Tato newborn seat je určena pre deti, ktore spĺňaju 
nasledujuce požiadavky:
Hmotnosť: Do hmotnosti maximalně 9kg
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 VAROVANIE
Odstráňte všetky plastové obaly z dosahu detí, 
hrozí nebezpečenstvo udusenia.
Pri používaní výrobku dbajte tiež upozornení k 
stoličke ZAAZ.
Prestaňte výrobok používať, ak je niektorá časť 
poškodená a lebo chýba.
Tento výrobok je určený pre deti od narodenia do 
6 mesiacov (približne 0-9 kg)
Nikdy nenechávajte dieťa bez dozoru.
Vždy používajte zádržný systém.
Tento výrobok nie je hračka pre vaše dieťa. A preto 
ho nenechávajte sa s ním hrať.
Tento výrobok môže obsluhovať iba dospelá 
osoba.
Nikdy nepoužívajte tento výrobok ako náhradu 
autosedačky.
Tento výrobok nenahradzuje postieľku a nie je 
určený k dlhodobému spánku. Ak sa chce bábätku 
spať, uložte ho do postieľky.
Prestaňte výrobok používať, ak sa dieťa dokáže 
samo posadiť, prevrátiť alebo zdvíhať ruky na 
kolená.
Nikdy nepoužívajte výrobok v blízkosti otvoreného 
ohňa a ďalších tepelných zdrojov (elektrických 
ohrievacích telies, plynového topenia), schodov a 
bazénu.

Pri umiestneniu dieťaťa v ZAAZ Newborn modulu 
musí dieťa mať hlavičku vyššie ako telo a nohy.
Nepoužívajte príslušenstvo a náhradné diely, ktoré 
neschválil výrobca.
Pravidelne kontrolujte výrobok či nie je 
poškodený.
Nepridávajte žiadny ďalší matrac.
Nepoužívajte tento výrobok na vyvýšenej ploche 
(stôl apod.).
Nepoužívajte výrobok v blízkosti predmetov, ktoré 
majú šnúrky ako sú napríklad závesy, žalúzie a 
pod. Hrozí riziko uškrtenia.
Vždy používajte výrobok na rovnej (vodorovnej) 
ploche.
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1 Poľstrovanie

2 Tlačidlo pre vybratie

3  Indikátor správneho 
upevnenia (celkom 4x)

4 Medzi nožní poľster

5 Opierka hlavy

Zoznam častí Používanie produktu
ZAAZ newborn môžete používať samostatne, alebo ako 
doplnok k stoličke Nuna ZAAZ!

1 - Modul Nuna ZAAZ môže byť používaný samostatne.
Nikdy produkt nepoužívajte na mäkkom povrchu 
(posteľ,kanape, polstrovanie),modul by sa mohol 
prevrhnúť a ohroziť život dieťaťa.

2 - Ak používate modul na stoličke ZAAZ, najprv odopnite 
pult a opierku rukou (1) odopnite pásy a nastavte je na 
najvyššiu možnú dĺžku. (2) 
Uistite sa, že spona a bočné pásy zostali správne s 
vložkou. Nenechajte pásy, aby sa krížili. (2)

3 - Sedadlo môžete pripevniť z jednej aj z druhej strany 
stoličky ZAAZ. (3)

4 - Pri nasazovaní modulu sa uistite, že je modul správne 
nasadený, to vám potvrdí charakteristické kliknutí. (4)

Ak všetky 4 indikátory zobrazujú zelenou farbu, znamená to, 
že je modul správne upevnený. Ak ukazujú červenou farbu, 
je inštalácia nesprávna (4)-1

Ak indikátory zobrazujú červenou farbu, zdvihnite modul 
hore a potom ho znovu zatlačte do stoličky, kým všetky štyri 
indikátory neukazujú zelenou farbu.

Zatiahnite za modul smerom hore, aby ste sa uistili, že je 
bezpečne uchytený na stoličke ZAAZ.

4

3

2

1 5
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Nastavenie postroje a ovládanie spony
1 - Rozopnite medzi nožný polster. (5)

2 - Pre odopnutie spony, stlačte tlačidlo s logom “Nuna” 
uprostred a vyberte obidve pracky zo spony. (6)

3 - Usaďte dieťa do ZAAZ Newborn modulu. 

4 - Pre zapnutí pracky vsuňte oba klipy do pracky kým 
neuslyšíte charakteristické kliknutí. (7)

5 - Vždy dieťa zabezpečte postrojom. (8)

 Pohnite nastavením pre dosiahnutie ideálnej dĺžky pásov 
pre vaše dieťa. (8)-1

Vybratie ZAAZ Newborn modulu zo stoličky
1 - Stlačte tlačidla pre vybratie na obidvoch stranách 

sedadla ZAAZ Newborn modulu a vyberte ho zo 
stoličky. (9)

Nevyberajte modul, ak práve používate stoličku ZAAZ.

VYBRATIE VLOŽKY SEDÁTKA
1 - Vyberte opierku pre hlavičku. (10) 

2 - Odopnite sponu a pretiahnite bočné i ramenní popruhy 
cez otvory vo vložke. (11)

3 - Vyberte vložku. (12)

4 - Pre opätovné nasadenie vložky, postupujte podľa 
predchádzajúcich krokov v obrátenom poradí.

ČIŠTĚNIE A ÚDRŽBA
Opierku hlavy a medzi nožní polster omývajte chladnou 
vodou a jemným čistiacim prostriedkom

Nežehlite látkové časti.

Nepoužívajte žiadne agresívne čistiace prostriedky ani 
bielidlo, môžete spôsobiť poškodení produktu.

Nečistite nasucho.

Pre čistenie konštrukcie používajte výhradne hebký kus látky 
s vodou a jemným čistiacim prostriedkom

Nežmýkajte látky veľkou silou, môžu na nej zostať záhyby

Mokré látky vysušte zvešaním v tieni.

Ak modul nepoužívate dlhší dobu, uskladnite ho na suchom 
chladnom mieste, kam nemá dieťa prístup.

Sponu omývajte iba vodou, nepoužívajte žiadne ďalšie 
prostriedky, ich použitím môžete poškodiť funkčnosť spony.

NUNA International B.V.  
Nuna a ďalší pridružené loga sú ochrannými známkami
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중요!
향후 제품 이용 시 참조를 

위해 본 사용설명서를 
보관해 주시기 바랍니다! 

자세히 읽어주세요!
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제품 정보
모델 넘버 ___________________________________________________

제조 일자 ___________________________________________________

제품 등록

모든 제품에는 제품 모델 번호와 시리얼 번호가 표시된 
라벨이포함되 있습니다.고객 센터로 연락하시기 전, 제품 모델 
번호와시리얼 번호를 확인해 주십시오.

제품의 정품 등록을 위해 방문해주시기 바랍니다.

한국: www.nunababy.co.kr

품질 보증
저희는 여러분의 자녀와 가족이 함께 성장할 수 있는 고품질

제품을 제공하고자 합니다. 각 제품별 구입일로부터 1년간 품질

보증 서비스가 제공됩니다. 연락 전 구매 증빙 자료, 모델 번호

및 제조 일자를 준비해 주십시오.

품질 보증을 위해 방문해주시기 바랍니다.

한국: www.nunababy.co.kr

연락처

부품 교체, 서비스 또는 추가 품질 보증 관련 문의가 있을 경우 
뉴나 고객센터에 문의해주시기 바랍니다.

info@nunababy.com 
www.nunababy.com

한국: www.nunababy.co.kr 

고객센터 1800-8561

사용가능한 기준
이신생아 시트아래기준에 맞는 아이들이 사용 가능합니다:

몸무게: 최대 9kg 까지 사용가능
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 경고
Nuna ZAAZ 신생아 시트가 마모 되거나 어떠한 
부품이라도 잃어버리시거나, 손상되었다면 사용을 
중지하여 주시길 바랍니다. 

Nuna ZAAZ 신생아 시트는 신생아부터 6개월의 
아기까지만 사용 가능합니다. (대략 0-9kg)

아기를 절대로 혼자 두지 마십시오. 

제품에 있는 안전벨트를 사용하여 반드시 아기가 
안전한 상태에 있도록 하여주십시오. 

반드시 딱딱하고, 평평하며 젖지 않은 표면에서 
제품을 두고 사용하시길 바랍니다. 

어른이 없을 때, 절대로 Nuna ZAAZ 신생아 시트 
주위에서 다른 아이들이 놀거나 가까이 가지 않도록 
합니다. 

절대로 Nuna ZAAZ 신생아 시트를 
자동차용어린이보호장치 대용으로 사용하지 
않습니다.

Nuna ZAAZ 신생아 시트를 절대로 아기용 침대 
(긴수면) 대용으로 사용하지 않습니다. 

아이가 도움없이 스스로 앉아 있을 수 있을 때, 
스스로 몸을 뒤집을 수 있을 때 그리고 스스로 
손바닥과 무릎을 이용하여 제품을 밀수 없을 때에는 
사용하지 마시길 바랍니다. 

Nuna ZAAZ 신생아 시트를 화기성이 강한 물건들 
근처에 두지 마시길 바랍니다. 

아기를 Nuna ZAAZ 신생아 시트에 둘 때는 항상 
아이의 머리가 아이의 몸이나 발보다 더 높은 곳에 
위치할 수 있도록 해주십시오. 

Nuna ZAAZ 신생아 시트 제조사가 아닌 다른 
제조사의 악세서리나 부품을 사용하지 마시길 
바랍니다.

정기적으로 Nuna ZAAZ 신생아 시트의 밑면이 
손상입거나 마모되지 않았는지 확인하여 주시길 
바랍니다. 

Nuna ZAAZ 신생아 시트와 함께 제공되는 
매트리스를 제외하고서는 다른 매트리스를 
사용하거나 추가하여 사용하지 마십시오. 

Nuna ZAAZ 신생아 시트를 아기 요람이나 침대 
대용으로 사용하지 마십시오. 아이가 잠들어야 
할때에는 반드시 아기 요람이나 침대에 옮겨주시길 
바랍니다. 

Nuna ZAAZ 신생아 시트를 높은 곳에 올려두고 
사용하지 마십시오. (ZAAZ 제외) 예, 테이블 위 
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1 시트 패드 

2 분리 버튼 

3 연결 확인창 (4군데)

4 벨트 커버 

5 헤드 서포트 

부품 리스트 믹스 유모차 사용 방법 
확인: Nuna ZAAZ 신생아 시트는 단독으로 사용하거나, ZAAZ
와 함께 호환하여 사용 가능합니다. 

Nuna ZAAZ 신생아 시트 설치하기 

1 - Nuna ZAAZ 신생아 시트는 단독 사용이 가능합니다. 
절대 쿠션감이 있는 부드러운 면 위에서 사용하지 마시길 
바랍니다. 제품이 넘어지거나 질식의 우려가 있습니다. (예: 
침대, 소파, 쿠션)

2 - ZAAZ 유아용 식탁의자와 함께 사용할 때에는 식탁의자의 
팔걸이 안전대를 분리하여 주시길 바랍니다. (그림 1 참고). 
ZAAZ에 있는 안전벨트의 길이를 최대로 길게 하여 버클을 
잠궈 주시길 바랍니다. (그림 2 참고) 
반드시 버클과 허리 안전벨트는 ZAAZ 유아용 식탁의자 
쿠션위에 함께 있어야 합니다. 버클과 허리 안전벨트가 시트 
밖으로 벗어나지 않게 하여 주시길 바랍니다. (그림 2 참고)

3 - Nuna ZAAZ 신생아 시트의 양쪽 사이드 면이 ZAAZ 유아용 
식탁의자 양면과 맞게 결합하여 주시길 바랍니다. (그림 3 
참고)

4 - Nuna ZAAZ 신생아 시트를 ZAAZ 유아용 식탁의자와 
결합하였을 때 "딸깍" 소리가 납니다. (그림 4 참고)

Nuna ZAAZ 신생아 시트의 네 모서리 쪽에 있는 연결 확인 
창의 색상이 초록색으로 바뀌었을 때, 제품이 올바르게 설치 
되었음을 의미합니다. 빨간 색일 경우에는 제품이 올바르게 
설치 되지 않은 것입니다. (그림 4-1 참고)

만약 4군데의 연결 확인 창이 빨간 색이라면 네 군데의 연결 
확인 창이 초록색이 될 때까지, Nuna ZAAZ 신생아 시트를 
위에서 ZAAZ 유아용 식탁의자 시트 방향으로 눌러주시길 
바랍니다. 

4

3

2
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설치가 끝난 후, 반드시 Nuna ZAAZ 신생아 시트를 들어 올려서 
ZAAZ 유아용 식탁의자와 완전하게 연결 되었는지 확인하여 
주시길 바랍니다. 

안전벨트와 버클 조절하기 

1 - 클러치 커버 열기 (그림 5 참고)

2 - 버클을 해제하기 위해서는 가운데에 있는 "NUNA"라고 
씌여있는 버튼을 눌러서 두개의 클립을 분리합니다.  
(그림 6 참고)

3 - 아기를 Nuna ZAAZ 신생아 시트 안에 둡니다. 

4 - 안전벨트를 채워주기 위해서는, 양쪽 클립을 버클 안에 
연결하여 "딸깍" 소리가 나게 합니다. (그림 7 참고)

5 - 아기에게 안전 벨트가 확실히 잘 채워졌는지 확실히 확인 
합니다. (그림 8 참고)

 아기가 포근하게 있을 수 있도록 조절장치를 조절하여 
주시길 바랍니다. (그림 8-1 참고)

Nuna ZAAZ 신생아 시트 분리하기 

1 - Nuna ZAAZ 신생아 시트 양쪽에 있는 해제 버튼을 눌러서 
ZAAZ 유아용 식탁 의자로 부터 Nuna ZAAZ 신생아 시트을 
분리합니다. (그림 9 참고)

Nuna ZAAZ 신생아 시트를 사용 중에는 절대 Nuna ZAAZ 
신생아 시트를 ZAAZ 유아용 식탁 의자로 부터 분리하지 
않습니다. 

시트 패드 분리하기

1 - 헤드 서포트 분리하기 (그림 10 참고)

2 - 버클을 열고 시트패드에 있는 안전벨트 구멍을 통해서 
안전벨트를 분리하여 줍니다. (그림 11 참고)

3 - 시트 패드를 분리하여 줍니다. (그림 12 참고)

4 - 시트 패드 설치를 위하여, 분리 방법을 반대로 진행 합니다. 

청소 및 유지 
차가운 물과 중성 세제로 시트 패드와 헤드 서포트를 손빨래 
해줍니다. 

다리미를 사용하지 마십시오. 

시트패드를 표백하거나 드라이 클리닝 하지 마십시오. 

원액의 세제, 가솔린 또는 용해제를 사용하여 Nuna ZAAZ 
신생아 시트을 닦지 마시기 바랍니다. 제품에 손상을 가할 수 
있습니다. 

반드시 중성세제, 물 그리고 부드러운 천을 이용하여 Nuna 
ZAAZ 신생아 시트의 플라스틱 파트를 닦아 줍니다. 

시트 패드의 물기 제거를 위해서 힘을 가하여 비틀어 짜지 
마십시오. 시트 패드에 구김 또는 주름이 생길 수 있습니다. 

그늘에 제품을 널어서 말려주시길 바랍니다. 

오랫 동안 제품을 사용하지 않으실 때에는 Nuna ZAAZ 신생아 
시트를 시원하고 건조한 아이들의 손이 닿지 않는 곳에 보관하여 
주시길 바랍니다. 

버클 닦기: 따뜻한 물로 행궈주시길 바랍니다. 비누, 세제 또는 
윤활유를 사용하지 마십시오. 물 이외의 것을 사용하여 세척할 
시에는 버클의 기능에 문제가 생길 수 있습니다. 

NUNA International B.V. NUNA 및 모든 관련 로고는 상표입니다.
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請妥善保存本說明書 
以備不時之需!

使用產品前請仔細閱讀本說明書，

並妥善保存說明書以便日後參考。

目錄
產品資訊	 103
保固與售後服務

保固條件

聯絡我們

適用年齡	 104

警告		 105

產品組件及各部位名稱		 107

產品使用		 108

維護與保養		 110



ZAAZ newborn seat 說明書    104ZAAZ newborn seat 說明書

繁
中

繁
中

103

產品資訊
產品名稱：___________________________________________

生產日期：___________________________________________

保固與售後服務
產品於保固期間內發生問題，請與零售商聯絡；若零售商無
法提供服務，他們會聯絡當地的Nuna經銷商。請留意產品座
椅下方的產品型號與生產日期序號。當有保固需求時，請提
供以上產品資訊。請至www.nunababy.com/register-gear網站登
記您購買的產品。

保固條件
保固始於產品購買日，我們提供維修服務，但不提供產品退
換。保固期限不會因零件更換或維修而延長。Nuna有權利針
對產品進行改善設計，此前製造的產品則無更換義務。

相關保固資訊，詳見官網：	
www.nunababy.com/warranty

聯絡我們
我們期望不斷改進並開發新的產品，請隨時告知您對Nuna	
產品的意見和建議。

info@nunababy.com	
www.nunababy.com

委	製	商：	 巧兒宜國際股份有限公司	

主要材質：	 鋁/鐵、布、塑膠

產							地：	 中國

執行標準：	 CNS15017

進	口	商：	 巧兒宜國際股份有限公司

地							址：	 台北市內湖區瑞光路431號2樓

電							話：	 02-27973000

統一編號：	 52603333

網							址：	 www.nunababy.com

適用年齡
本產品專為以下小朋友設計:

體重:	不超過9kg
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警告
如果有任何零件損壞，磨破或丟失，請停止使用該
產品。

寶寶能自行坐立或體重超過9公斤	(0-6個月)，請
停止使用該產品。

切勿讓寶寶單獨留在產品內而無人看護。

請確保始終使用束縛系統。

只能夠在牢固的水平且平整，乾燥的地面上使用。

在無人照看時，不要讓其他兒童在產品附近玩耍。

請勿將承載寶寶的ZAAZ newborn seat新生兒座籃
放在汽車裏當運輸工具使用。

ZAAZ newborn seat新生兒座籃不適合供寶寶長時
間睡眠使用。

當寶寶能自行坐立,	翻身,	或自行以手和膝蓋起身
時，請停止使用本產品。

不要將本產品放在明火或其它強熱源附近。

當寶寶放在ZAAZ newborn seat新生兒座籃上時，
請將寶寶放置在座椅後側且確保寶寶的頭部高於身
體和腳。

請勿使用其它廠商提供的零部件。

定期檢查底部有無損壞和磨損跡象。	

使用本產品時請勿在本產品內增加額外的墊子。

ZAAZ newborn seat新生兒座籃不可代替睡床使
用。若您的寶寶需要睡眠時，請讓寶寶睡在合適的
睡床上。

請勿在高台面(如：桌子上)使用該產品。
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1 座布

2 釋鎖按鈕

3 卡合指示器

4 胯帶護片

5 頭靠 

產品組件及各部件名稱 產品使用
注意：ZAAZ newborn seat新生兒座籃可單獨使用也可與
ZAAZ餐椅配套使用。

安裝ZAAZ Newborn Seat新生兒座籃
1 - ZAAZ newborn seat新生兒座籃可單獨使用。	絕不在一
個柔軟的表面(床、沙發、椅子)上使用，因此可能會導致
翻覆並且引起窒息。

2 - 當配合ZAAZ餐椅使用時，請將ZAAZ餐椅的扶手拆除(1) 
扣具扣合並將安全帶調整至最長狀態。(2) 
注意!	安裝新生兒座籃時，請將跨帶與腰帶置於中間，避

免腰帶置於兩側造成未正確安裝座籃。(2)

3 - 將ZAAZ newborn seat新生兒座籃卡合在ZAAZ餐椅的座
椅兩側(3)

4 - 聽到“咔噠”聲表示已卡合到位(4)

當ZAAZ newborn seat新生兒座籃的四個卡合指示器顯示綠
色代表安裝卡合到位。紅色代表安裝卡合不到位。(4)- 1

當四個卡合指示器顯示紅色，請將ZAAZ newborn seat新生
兒座籃推向ZAAZ餐椅椅墊，再往下壓直到四個卡合指示器顯
示綠色。

向上抬起ZAAZ newborn seat新生兒座籃來檢查是否已正確
固定在ZAAZ餐椅上。

4

3

2

1 5
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維修與保養
使用溫水和中性清潔劑清洗座布、頭靠與胯帶護片。

請勿使用熨斗熨燙。

請勿使用漂白劑及乾洗。

請勿使用未經稀釋的中性清潔劑、汽油或其他有機溶劑清洗

ZAAZ newborn seat新生兒座籃，否則可能對產品造成損壞。

使用溫和的洗滌劑、水與柔軟的布清洗座椅外殼。

請勿大力扭乾座布，過分大力扭乾可能留下皺褶。

請於陰涼處鋪平晾乾。

當長時間不使用本產品時，請將本產品存放於陰涼處及寶寶

不易接觸的地方。

清洗安全扣：使用溫水清洗。	不要使用任何肥皂，溶劑或者

潤滑劑。使用除水以外的任何東西清洗，會導致安全扣功能

不良。

調整安全扣

1 - 打開胯帶護片(5) 

2 - 按壓中央的“Nuna”按鈕，打開安全扣(6)

3 - 將寶寶放入ZAAZ newborn seat新生兒座籃

4 - 扣合安全扣，聽到“咔噠”聲表示扣合到位(7)

5 - 請確保寶寶始終有使用束縛系統。(8)

		將調整扣左右滑動，調整腰帶長度來適合寶寶的身形(8)- 1

移除ZAAZ newborn seat新生兒座籃
1 - 按壓兩側釋鎖按鈕，將ZAAZ newborn seat新生兒座籃從

ZAAZ餐椅上移除(9)

當寶寶在ZAAZ newborn seat新生兒座籃內時，請勿將	ZAAZ 
newborn seat新生兒座籃從ZAAZ餐椅上移除。

拆卸座布

1 - 移除頭靠(10)

2 - 打開安全扣，將腰帶和胯帶分別從座墊上的孔穿出(11)

3 - 移除座墊(12)

4 - 依相反步驟即可重新組裝座布。

NUNA International B.V. Nuna及所有相關徽標皆為商標。



ZAAZ newborn seat 說明書    112ZAAZ newborn seat 說明書111

簡
中

簡
中

目錄
產品資訊  113
保固與售後服務

保固條件

聯絡我們

適用年齡  114

警告   115

產品組件及各部位名稱   117

產品使用   118

維護與保養   120

請妥善保存本說明書 
以備不時之需!

使用產品前請仔細閱讀本說明書， 
並妥善保存說明書以便日後參考。
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產品資訊
產品名稱：___________________________________

生產日期：___________________________________

保固與售後服務

產品於保固期間內發生問題，請與零售商聯
絡；若零售商無法提供服務，他們會聯絡當地
的Nuna經銷商。請留意產品座椅下方的產品
型號與生產日期序號。當有保固需求時，請提
供以上產品資訊。請至www.nunababy.com/
register-gear網站登記您購買的產品。

保固條件

保固始於產品購買日，我們提供維修服務，但
不提供產品退換。保固期限不會因零件更換或
維修而延長。Nuna有權利針對產品進行改善設
計，此前製造的產品則無更換義務。

相關保固資訊，詳見官網：

www.nunababy.com/warranty

聯絡我們

我們期望不斷改進並開發新的產品，請隨時告
知您對Nuna產品的意見和建議。

info@nunababy.com

www.nunababy.com

制__造_商:_ NUNA_international_B.V.

地______址:_ Van_der_Valk_Boumanweg_178_C

_ 2352JD_Leiderdorp

_ The_Netherlands

主要材稱:_ 塑膠、鋁/鐵

產______地:_ 中国

生產企業:_ 明門（中国）幼童用品有限公司

地______址:_ 广東省東莞市清溪鎮銀湖工業區

銷__售_商:_ 巧儿宜(中国)有限公司

地______址:_ 上海市黃浦區徐家匯路610號_
日月光中心辦公室16層01室

電______話:_ 86-21-53087551

傳______真:_ 86-21-53087552

_

適用範圍
本產品專為以下小朋友設計:

體重:_不超過9kg
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 警告
如果有任何零件損壞，磨破或丟失，請停止使用該
產品。

寶寶能自行坐立或體重超過9公斤（0-6個月），

請停止使用該產品。

切勿讓寶寶單獨留在產品內而無人看護。

請確保始終使用束縛系統。

只能夠在牢固的水平且平整，乾燥的地面上使用。

在無人照看時，不要讓其他兒童在產品附近玩耍。

請勿將承載寶寶的ZAAZ newborn seat新生兒座籃
放在汽車裏當運輸工具使用。

ZAAZ newborn seat新生兒座籃不適合供寶寶長時
間睡眠使用。

當宝宝能自行坐立,_翻身,_或自行以手和膝盖起身
時，請停止使用本產品。

不要將本產品放在明火或其它強熱源附近。

當寶寶放在ZAAZ newborn seat新生兒座籃上時，

請將寶寶放置在座椅後側且確保寶寶的頭部高於身
體和腳。

請勿使用其它廠商提供的零部件。

定期檢查底部有無損壞和磨損跡象。_

使用本產品時請勿在本產品內增加額外的墊子。

ZAAZ newborn seat新生兒座籃不可代替睡床使
用。若您的寶寶需要睡眠時，請讓寶寶睡在合適的
睡床上。

請勿在高臺面(如：桌子上)使用該產品。
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1 座布

2 釋鎖按鈕

3 卡合指示器

4 胯帶護片

5 頭靠 

產品組件及各部件名稱 產品使用
注意ZAAZ newborn seat新生兒座籃可單獨使
用也可與ZAAZ餐椅配套使用。

安裝ZAAZ newborn Seat新生兒座籃
1-_ZAAZ newborn seat新生兒座籃可單獨使
用。絕不在一个柔软的表面(床沙發垫子)上
使用因为可能會導致翻覆並且引起窒息。

2-_當配合ZAAZ餐椅使用時請將ZAAZ餐椅的扶
手拆除(1)扣具扣合並將安全帶調整至最長狀
態。(2)_
注意!_安裝新生兒座籃時，請將跨帶與腰帶
置於中間，避免腰帶置於兩側造成未正確安
裝座籃。(2)

3-_將ZAAZ newborn seat新生兒座籃卡合在
ZAAZ餐椅的座椅兩側。(3)

4-_聽到咔噠聲表示已卡合到位。(4)
當ZAAZ_newborn_seat新生儿座籃的四个卡合
指示器顯示綠色代表安裝卡合到位。紅色代表
安裝卡合不到位。(4)-_1

當四个卡合指示器顯示紅色，請將ZAAZ_
newborn_seat新生儿座籃推向ZAAZ餐椅椅墊，
再往下壓直到四个卡合指示器顯示綠色。

向上抬起ZAAZ newborn seat新生兒座籃來檢
查是否已正確固定在ZAAZ餐椅上。

4

3

2

1 5
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維修與保養
使用溫水和中性清潔劑清洗座布、頭靠與胯
帶護片。

請勿使用熨斗熨燙。

請勿使用漂白劑及乾洗。

請勿使用未經稀釋的中性清潔劑、汽油或其
他有機溶劑清洗ZAAZ newborn seat新生兒
座籃，否則可能對產品造成損壞。

使用溫和的洗滌劑、水與柔軟的布清洗座椅
外殼。

請勿大力扭乾座布，過分大力扭乾可能留下
皺褶。

請於陰涼處鋪平晾乾。

當長時間不使用本產品時，請將本產品存放
於陰涼處及寶寶不易接觸的地方。

清洗安全扣：使用溫水清洗。不要使用任何
肥皂，溶劑或者润滑劑。使用除水以外的任
何東西清洗，會導致安全扣功能不良。

調整安全扣

1-_打開胯帶護片。(5)_

2-_按壓中央的“Nuna”按鈕，打開安全扣。(6)

3-_將寶寶放入ZAAZ_newborn_seat新生兒座籃。

4-_扣合安全扣，聽到“咔噠”聲表示扣合到
位。(7)

5-_請確保寶寶始終有使用束縛系統。(8)

__將調整扣左右滑動，調整腰帶長度來適合寶
寶的身形。(8)- 1

移除ZAAZ newborn seat新生兒座籃

1-_按壓兩側釋鎖按鈕，將ZAAZ newborn seat
新生兒座籃從ZAAZ餐椅上移除。(9)

當寶寶在ZAAZ newborn seat新生兒座籃內
時，請勿將ZAAZ newborn seat新生兒座籃從
ZAAZ餐椅上移除。

拆卸座布

1-_移除頭靠。(10)

2-_打開安全扣，將腰帶和胯帶分別從座墊上的
孔穿出。(11)

3-_移除座墊。(12)

4-_依相反步驟即可重新組裝座布。

NUNA International B.V. Nuna及所有相關徽標皆為商標。
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